exhibits, workpapers, information requests, responses, and this Stipulation and
corresponding exhibits are all part of the record in the subject docket, and that the
Commission may take such steps and actions it deems necessary and appropriate to
facilitate its review of this Stipulation and the record, and to determine whether this
Stipulation should be approved.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.  If you should you have any

questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

By /s/ Scott D. Boone

SCOTT D. BOONE
EDWARD M. KNOX

Attorneys for DIVISION OF
CONSUMER ADVOCACY

By /s/ Kent D. Morihara
KENT D. MORIHARA
PETER Y. KIKUTA
LIANNA L. FIGUEROA

Schneider Tanaka Radovich
Andrew & Tanaka, LLLC
Attorneys for KAUAI ISLAND UTILITY
COOPERATIVE

EXHIBIT 1

DOCKET NO. 2022-0208
EXHIBIT 1
SCHEDULE SS-Summary
PAGE 1

KAUAI ISLAND UTILITY COOPERATIVE
COMPARISON OF REVENUE REQUIREMENT PER KIUC APPLICATION AND STIPULATION

TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PERCENTAGES AND RATIOS)

KIUC
ADJUSTED STIPULATION STIPULATION
PRESENT PRESENT PROPOSED

LINE RATES STIPULATION RATES REVENUE RATES
NO. DESCRIPTION 2023 ADJUSTMENTS 2023 INCREASE 2023

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
(A) + (B) (C) + (D)

1 Electric Revenue 177,034$   (496)$   176,538$   14,037$   190,575$
2 Other Revenue (826)   426   (400)   -   (400)
3 TOTAL REVENUES 176,208   (70)   176,138   14,037   190,175

4 Fuel 43,518   -   43,518   -   43,518
5 Purchased Power 47,595   -   47,595   -   47,595
6 TOTAL COMMODITIES 91,113   -   91,113   -   91,113

7 GROSS MARGIN 85,095   (70)   85,025   14,037   99,062

8 Power Supply 15,319   (698)   14,621   -   14,621
9 Transmission & Distribution 9,359   (204)   9,155   -   9,155

10 Member Services 3,535   (41)   3,494   14   3,508
11 Communications 896   (6)   890   -   890
12 Energy Services 1,031   (8)   1,023   -   1,023
13 Human Resources 1,321   (11)   1,310   -   1,310
14 Executive 1,185   (44)   1,141   -   1,141
15 Board of Directors 694   -   694   -   694
16 Safety and Facilities 3,524   (129)   3,395   -   3,395
17 SOS Shearwater Program 384   -   384   -   384
18 Regulatory Affairs 1,717   (6)   1,711   -   1,711
19 Engineering 1,628   (180)   1,448   -   1,448
20 Habitat Conservation Program 4,528   -   4,528   -   4,528
21 Financial & Corporate Services 2,421   (95)   2,326   -   2,326
22 Information Technology 3,044   (14)   3,030   -   3,030
23 TOTAL O&M LESS COMMODITIES 50,586   (1,436)   49,150   14   49,165
24 TOTAL O&M INCL COMMODITIES 141,699   (1,436)   140,263   14   140,278

25 Depreciation & Amortization 16,337   (2,004)   14,333   -   14,333
26 Taxes Other Than Income 15,694   (6)   15,688   1,247   16,935
27 TOTAL EXPENSES 173,730   (3,446)   170,284   1,261   171,546

28 OPERATING MARGIN 2,478   3,376   5,854   12,776   18,630

29 Interest & Dividend Income 955   -   955   -   955
30 Other Income (Jobbing) 94   -   94   -   94
31 Income (Loss) from KRS1 (1,268)   -   (1,268)   -   (1,268)
32 Income (Loss) from KRS2H (233)   -   (233)   -   (233)

[…]

Direct Testimonies Difference KIUC Rebuttal

Difference from
Application Stipulation

Difference from
Application

20 Debt Service 19,984$   19,984$   19,984$   19,984$   -$   19,984$   -$
21 Target DSC Factor 1.75   1.65 -0.10 1.75 0.00 1.695 -0.05
22 Required Debt Service Including Margin 34,908$   32,974$   (1,934)$   34,972$   64$   33,873$   (1,035)$

PER STIPULATIONPER CA DIRECT TESTIMONY PER KIUC REBUTTAL

KIUC Rebuttal STIPULATION

Docket No. 2022-0208
EXHIBIT 1

Page 3 of 21

DOCKET NO. 2022-0208
EXHIBIT 1
SCHEDULE SS-B-2
PAGE 1

KAUAI ISLAND UTILITY COOPERATIVE
SUMMARY OF DIFFERENCES BETWEEN KIUC APPLICATION, CA DIRECT TESTIMONY, KIUC REBUTTAL, AND STIPULATION AT PRESENT RATES

TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
(IN THOUSANDS)

CA
KIUC KIUC ADJUSTED

APPLICATION PRESENT EXHIBIT CA-201 PRESENT
LINE EXHIBIT 8 RATES SCHEDULE CA RATES
NO. DESCRIPTION REFERENCE 2023 REFERENCE ADJUSTMENTS 2023

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
(B) + (D)

1 Electric Revenue 8-1 177,034$   -$   177,034$
2 Other Revenue 8-1 (826)   C-8 426   (400)
3 TOTAL REVENUES L1 + L2 176,208   426   176,634

4 Fuel 8-2 43,518   C-9 1,522   45,040
5 Purchased Power 8-2 47,595   C-9 (815)   46,780
6 TOTAL COMMODITIES L4 + L5 91,113   707   91,820

7 GROSS MARGIN L3 - L6 85,095   (281)   84,814

8 Power Supply 8-4 15,319   C-2, C-5, C-6, C-7 (893)   14,426
9 Transmission & Distribution 8-5 9,359   C-2, C-3, C-5, C-6, C-7 (788)   8,571
10 Member Services 8-6 3,535   C-6, C-7 (101)   3,434
11 Communications 8-7 896   C-7 (11)   885
12 Energy Services 8-8 1,031   C-7 (17)   1,014

[…]

1. KIUC Response to FOM IR-18, part b.
2. Dellamano Rebuttal Testimony (KIUC RT-200), Section VII (Additional Adjustment)

PER STIPULATIONPER CA DIRECT TESTIMONY PER KIUC REBUTTAL

Docket No. 2022-0208
EXHIBIT 1

Page 20 of 21

DOCKET NO. 2022-0208
EXHIBIT 1
SCHEDULE SS-C-11
PAGE 1

KAUAI ISLAND UTILITY COOPERATIVE
ADJUSTMENT TO HEAT RATE FROM 9850 TO 9750

TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
(IN THOUSANDS)

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION

PER KIUC
APPLICATION

PER CA DIRECT
TESTIMONY ADJUSTMENT

PER KIUC
REBUTTAL ADJUSTMENT

PER
STIPULATION ADJUSTMENT

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
(B) - (A) (D) - (A) (F) - (A)

1 ERAC REVENUES 14,841$   14,841$   -$   14,841$   -$   14,344$   (496)$

2 TAX EXPENSE (AT 8.885%) (44)$

3 UNCOLLECTIBLE EXPENSE (AT 0.100%) (0)$

Notes and References

PER CA DIRECT TESTIMONY PER KIUC REBUTTAL PER STIPULATION

Docket No. 2022-0208
EXHIBIT 1

Page 21 of 21

EXHIBIT 2

Page 1 of 2
KAUAI ISLAND UTILITY COOPERATIVE

COMPARISON OF PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATES
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION

PRESENT
RATES

PROPOSED
RATES $ INCREASE % INCREASE

(A) (B) (C) (D)
(B) - (A) (C) / (A)

SCHEDULE "D" - Residential Service
1 Customer Charge per customer per month 10.58$   11.42$   0.84$   7.94%

Energy Charge per kWh per kWh

2 per kWh (all kWh) 0.15600$   0.20704$   0.05104$   32.72%
3 Fuel and Purchased Power Energy Charge per kWh (all kWh) 0.19143$   0.20188$   0.01045$   5.46%

4 Minimum Charge per customer per month 13.50$   13.50$   -$   0.00%

SCHEDULE "G" - General Light and Power Service
5 Customer Charge per customer per month 23.82$   25.70$   1.88$   7.89%

Energy Charge per kWh per kWh

6 per kWh (all kWh) 0.16626$   0.21811$   0.05185$   31.19%
7 Fuel and Purchased Power Energy Charge per kWh (all kWh) 0.19143$   0.20188$   0.01045$   5.46%

8 Minimum Charge per customer per month 26.45$   25.70$   (0.75)$   -2.84%

SCHEDULE "J" - General Light and Power Service
9 Customer Charge per customer per month 39.69$   42.83$   3.14$   7.91%

10 Demand Charge per kW of monthly demand 6.62$   7.14$   0.52$   7.85%

Energy Charge per kWh per kWh

11 per kWh (all kWh) 0.13247$   0.18163$   0.04916$   37.11%
12 Fuel and Purchased Power Energy Charge per kWh (all kWh) 0.19143$   0.20188$   0.01045$   5.46%

CUSTOMER CLASS

Non-Fuel Energy Charge (Non-Fuel and Non-
Purchased Power Energy Cost only)

Non-Fuel Energy Charge (Non-Fuel and Non-
Purchased Power Energy Cost only)

Non-Fuel Energy Charge (Non-Fuel and Non-
Purchased Power Energy Cost only)

Docket No. 2022-0208
EXHIBIT 2

Page 1 of 2

Page 2 of 2
KAUAI ISLAND UTILITY COOPERATIVE

COMPARISON OF PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATES
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION

PRESENT
RATES

PROPOSED
RATES $ INCREASE % INCREASE

(A) (B) (C) (D)
(B) - (A) (C) / (A)

SCHEDULE "L" - Large Power Primary Service (see Note a)
13 Customer Charge per customer per month 355.08$   396.63$   41.55$   11.70%

14 Demand Charge per kW of monthly demand 13.94$   12.86$   (1.08)$   -7.75%

Energy Charge

per kWh per kWh
15 First 400 kWh per kW demand 0.11273$   0.16374$   0.05101$   45.25%
16 All Over 400 kWh per kW demand 0.08998$   0.16374$   0.07376$   81.97%
17 Fuel and Purchased Power Energy Charge per kWh (all kWh) 0.19143$   0.20188$   0.01045$   5.46%

SCHEDULE "P" - Large Power Secondary Service (see Note a)
18 Customer Charge per customer per month 369.38$   396.63$   27.25$   7.38%

19 Demand Charge per kW of monthly demand 11.14$   12.86$   1.72$   15.44%

Energy Charge

per kWh per kWh
20 First 400 kWh per kW demand 0.12236$   0.16374$   0.04138$   33.82%
21 All Over 400 kWh per kW demand 0.09834$   0.16374$   0.06540$   66.50%
22 Fuel and Purchased Power Energy Charge per kWh (all kWh) 0.19143$   0.20188$   0.01045$   5.46%

SCHEDULE "SL" - Street Lighting

Fixture Charge
23 Standard incandescent fixtures <= 4,000 lumens per fixture per month 3.63$   4.36$   0.73$   20.11%
24 Standard mercury vapor fixtures <= 21,000 lumens per fixture per month 6.25$   7.50$   1.25$   20.00%

Standard high pressure sodium vapor fixtures
25 <= 100 watt per fixture per month 6.25$   7.50$   1.25$   20.00%
26 101-150 watt per fixture per month 6.25$   7.50$   1.25$   20.00%
27 151-200 watt per fixture per month 6.47$   7.76$   1.29$   19.94%
28 201-250 watt per fixture per month 6.47$   7.76$   1.29$   19.94%
29 251-400 watt per fixture per month 6.75$   8.10$   1.35$   20.00%

Standard light emitting diode (LED) fixtures
30 <= 45 watt per fixture per month 8.18$   9.82$   1.64$   20.05%
31 46-98 watt per fixture per month 8.48$   10.18$   1.70$   20.05%
32 99-130 watt per fixture per month 8.57$   10.28$   1.71$   19.95%

Energy Charge per kWh per kWh

33 per kWh (all kWh) 0.22387$   0.33444$   0.11057$   49.39%
34 Fuel and Purchased Power Energy Charge per kWh (all kWh) 0.19143$   0.20188$   0.01045$   5.46%

Note
a KIUC and Consumer Advocate have agreed to KIUC's proposal to combine Schedules "L" and "P" into new Schedule "LP".

Refer to direct testimony of Dan Koehler for additional information (Exhibit 10-T-500 of Application).  See Exhibit 4 of KIUC/CA Stipulation for tariff revisions to effectuate new Schedule "LP"

Non-Fuel Energy Charge (Non-Fuel and Non-
Purchased Power Energy Cost only)

Non-Fuel Energy Charge (Non-Fuel and Non-
Purchased Power Energy Cost only)

CUSTOMER CLASS

Non-Fuel Energy Charge (Non-Fuel and Non-
Purchased Power Energy Cost only)

Docket No. 2022-0208
EXHIBIT 2

Page 2 of 2

EXHIBIT 3

KIUC Rates Comparison - Test Year 2023

(a) (b) (c) (d)
(b) - (a) (c) / (a)

Present Rates Proposed Rates Unit Change % Change

Schedule "D" (Residential Service)
Customer Charge ($/Month) 10.58$   11.42$   0.84$   8%
Total Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.37895$   0.40892$   0.02997$   8%

Non Fuel Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.15600$   0.20704$   0.05104$   33%
Fuel & PP Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.19143$   0.20188$   0.01045$   5%
Energy Rate Adjustment Clause (ERAC) ($/kWh) 0.03152$   -$   (0.03152)$   -100%

Minimum Bill ($/Month) 13.50$   13.50$   -$  0%

Schedule "G" (General Light and Power Service)
Customer Charge ($/Month) 23.82$   25.70$   1.88$   8%
Total Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.38920$   0.41999$   0.03079$   8%

Non Fuel Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.16626$   0.21811$   0.05185$   31%
Fuel & PP Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.19143$   0.20188$   0.01045$   5%
ERAC ($/kWh) 0.03151$   -$   (0.03151)$   -100%

Minimum Bill ($/Month) 26.45$   25.70$   (0.75)$   -3%

Schedule "J" (General Light and Power Service)
Customer Charge ($/Month) 39.69$   42.83$   3.14$   8%
Total Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.35537$   0.38351$   0.02814$   8%

Non Fuel Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.13247$   0.18163$   0.04916$   37%
Fuel & PP Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.19143$   0.20188$   0.01045$   5%
ERAC ($/kWh) 0.03147$   -$   (0.03147)$   -100%

Demand Charge ($/kW) 6.62$   7.14$   0.52$   8%
Minimum Bill ($/Month)  $   198.42 [cust + dmd]

Schedule "L" (Large Power Primary Service)*
Customer Charge ($/Month) 355.08$   396.63$   41.55$   12%
Total Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.33209$   0.36562$   0.03353$   10%

Non Fuel Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.10807$   0.16374$   0.05567$   52%
Fuel & PP Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.19143$   0.20188$   0.01045$   5%
ERAC ($/kWh) 0.03259$   -$   (0.03259)$   -100%

Demand Charge ($/kW) 13.94$   12.86$   (1.08)$   -8%
Minimum Bill ($/Month) [cust + dmd] [cust + dmd]

Schedule "P" (Large Power Secondary Service)*
Customer Charge ($/Month) 369.38$   396.63$   27.25$   7%
Total Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.34179$   0.36562$   0.02383$   7.0%

Non Fuel Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.11792$   0.16374$   0.04582$   39%
Fuel & PP Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.19143$   0.20188$   0.01045$   5%
ERAC ($/kWh) 0.03244$   -$   (0.03244)$   -100%

Demand Charge ($/kW) 11.14$   12.86$   1.72$   15%
Minimum Bill ($/Month) [cust + dmd] [cust + dmd]

Schedule "SL" (Street Lighting)
Fixture Charge ($/Month, by type)

Standard incandescent <= 4,000 lumen 3.63$   4.36$   0.73$   20%
Standard mercury vapor <= 21,000 lumen 6.25$   7.50$   1.25$   20%
Sodium vapor, <= 100 watt 6.25$   7.50$   1.25$   20%
Sodium vapor, 101-150 watt 6.25$   7.50$   1.25$   20%
Sodium vapor, 151-200 watt 6.47$   7.76$   1.29$   20%
Sodium vapor, 201-250 watt 6.47$   7.76$   1.29$   20%
Sodium vapor, 251+ watt 6.75$   8.10$   1.35$   20%
LED, <= 45 watt 8.18$   9.82$   1.64$   20%
LED, 46-98 watt 8.48$   10.18$   1.70$   20%
LED, 99+ watt 8.57$   10.28$   1.71$   20%

Total Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.44676$   0.53632$   0.08956$   20%
Non Fuel Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.22387$   0.33444$   0.11057$   49%
Fuel & PP Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.19143$   0.20188$   0.01045$   5%
ERAC ($/kWh) 0.03146$   -$   (0.03146)$   -100%

Minimum Bill ($/Month) [fixture charge] [fixture charge] 0%

* Proposed rates are for the new combined class, Schedule "LP" (Large Power Service)

Docket No. 2022-0208
EXHIBIT 3

Page 1 of 6

Schedule D (Residential) Bill Impact Analysis

Present Rates Proposed Rates
Customer Charge ($/Month) 10.58$   11.42$
Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.37895$   0.40892$
Minimum Bill ($/Month) 13.50$   13.50$

Present Rates Proposed Rates $ %
0 13.50$   13.50$   -$   0.0%

50 29.53$   31.87$   2.34$   7.9%
100 48.48$   52.31$   3.84$   7.9%
150 67.42$   72.76$   5.34$   7.9%
200 86.37$   93.20$   6.83$   7.9%
250 105.32$   113.65$   8.33$   7.9%
300 124.27$   134.10$   9.83$   7.9%
350 143.21$   154.54$   11.33$   7.9%
400 162.16$   174.99$   12.83$   7.9%
450 181.11$   195.43$   14.33$   7.9%
500 200.06$   215.88$   15.82$   7.9%
550 219.00$   236.33$   17.32$   7.9%
600 237.95$   256.77$   18.82$   7.9%
650 256.90$   277.22$   20.32$   7.9%
700 275.85$   297.66$   21.82$   7.9%
750 294.79$   318.11$   23.32$   7.9%
800 313.74$   338.56$   24.81$   7.9%
850 332.69$   359.00$   26.31$   7.9%
900 351.64$   379.45$   27.81$   7.9%
950 370.58$   399.89$   29.31$   7.9%

1000 389.53$   420.34$   30.81$   7.9%
"Average" Customer

527   210.28$   226.91$   16.63$   7.9%

kWh Usage
Total Monthly Bill ($) Change

0.0%

1.0%

2.0%

3.0%

4.0%

5.0%

6.0%

7.0%

8.0%

9.0%

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000

To
ta

l B
ill

 C
ha

ng
e

(%
)

Monthly Usage (kWh)

Schedule D (Residential) Bill Impact Analysis

Average Customer

Docket No. 2022-0208
EXHIBIT 3

Page 2 of 6

Schedule G (General Light & Power, i.e. Small Commercial) Bill Impact Analysis

Present Rates Proposed Rates
Customer Charge ($/Month) 23.82$   25.70$
Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.38920$   0.41999$
Minimum Bill ($/Month) 26.45$   25.70$

Present Rates Proposed Rates $ %
50 43.28$   46.70$   3.42$   7.9%

100 62.74$   67.70$   4.96$   7.9%
200 101.66$   109.70$   8.04$   7.9%
300 140.58$   151.70$   11.12$   7.9%
400 179.50$   193.70$   14.20$   7.9%
500 218.42$   235.70$   17.27$   7.9%
600 257.34$   277.69$   20.35$   7.9%
700 296.26$   319.69$   23.43$   7.9%
800 335.18$   361.69$   26.51$   7.9%
900 374.10$   403.69$   29.59$   7.9%

1000 413.02$   445.69$   32.67$   7.9%
1100 451.94$   487.69$   35.75$   7.9%
1200 490.86$   529.69$   38.83$   7.9%
1300 529.78$   571.69$   41.91$   7.9%
1400 568.70$   613.69$   44.98$   7.9%
1500 607.62$   655.69$   48.06$   7.9%
1600 646.54$   697.68$   51.14$   7.9%
1700 685.46$   739.68$   54.22$   7.9%
1800 724.38$   781.68$   57.30$   7.9%
1900 763.30$   823.68$   60.38$   7.9%
2000 802.22$   865.68$   63.46$   7.9%

"Average" Customer
1,129   463.14$   499.77$   36.63$   7.9%

kWh Usage
Total Monthly Bill ($) Change

0.0%

1.0%

2.0%

3.0%

4.0%

5.0%

6.0%

7.0%

8.0%

9.0%

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000

To
ta

l B
ill

 C
ha

ng
e

(%
)

Monthly Usage (kWh)

Schedule G (General Light & Power, i.e. Small Commercial) Bill
Impact Analysis

Average Customer

Docket No. 2022-0208
EXHIBIT 3

Page 3 of 6

Schedule J (General Light & Power, i.e. Large Commercial) Bill Impact Analysis

Present Rates Proposed Rates
Customer Charge ($/Month) 39.69$   42.83$
Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.35537$   0.38351$
Demand Charge ($/kW) 6.62$   7.14$
Minimum Bill ($/Month)  $   198.42 [cust + dmd]

Present Rates Proposed Rates $ %
Mid Load Factor (40%)

2000 6.8   795$   858$   63$   7.9%
4000 13.7   1,552$   1,675$   123$   7.9%
6000 20.5   2,308$   2,490$   183$   7.9%
8000 27.4   3,064$   3,307$   243$   7.9%

10000 34.2   3,820$   4,122$   302$   7.9%
15000 51.4   5,711$   6,162$   452$   7.9%
20000 68.5   7,601$   8,202$   602$   7.9%
25000 85.6   9,491$   10,242$   751$   7.9%
30000 102.7   11,381$   12,281$   901$   7.9%
35000 119.9   13,271$   14,322$   1,050$   7.9%
40000 137.0   15,161$   16,361$   1,200$   7.9%
45000 154.1   17,052$   18,401$   1,350$   7.9%
50000 171.2   18,942$   20,441$   1,499$   7.9%

Low Load Factor (20%)
2000 13.7   841$   908$   67$   7.9%
4000 27.4   1,643$   1,773$   130$   7.9%
6000 41.1   2,444$   2,637$   193$   7.9%
8000 54.8   3,245$   3,502$   257$   7.9%

10000 68.5   4,047$   4,367$   320$   7.9%
15000 102.7   6,050$   6,529$   479$   7.9%
20000 137.0   8,054$   8,691$   637$   7.9%
25000 171.2   10,057$   10,853$   796$   7.9%
30000 205.5   12,061$   13,015$   954$   7.9%
35000 239.7   14,064$   15,177$   1,113$   7.9%
40000 274.0   16,068$   17,340$   1,271$   7.9%
45000 308.2   18,072$   19,501$   1,430$   7.9%
50000 342.5   20,076$   21,664$   1,588$   7.9%

High Load Factor (60%)
2000 4.6   781$   843$   62$   7.9%
4000 9.1   1,521$   1,642$   120$   7.9%
6000 13.7   2,263$   2,442$   179$   7.9%
8000 18.3   3,004$   3,242$   238$   7.9%

10000 22.8   3,744$   4,041$   296$   7.9%
15000 34.2   5,597$   6,040$   443$   7.9%
20000 45.7   7,450$   8,039$   590$   7.9%
25000 57.1   9,302$   10,038$   736$   7.9%
30000 68.5   11,154$   12,037$   883$   7.9%
35000 79.9   13,007$   14,036$   1,030$   7.9%
40000 91.3   14,859$   16,035$   1,176$   7.9%
45000 102.7   16,711$   18,034$   1,323$   7.9%
50000 114.2   18,564$   20,034$   1,469$   7.9%

"Average" Customer (Load Factor = 38%)
13,489   49   5,157$   5,565$   408$   7.9%

kWh Usage kW Demand
Total Monthly Bill ($) Change

0.0%

1.0%

2.0%

3.0%

4.0%

5.0%

6.0%

7.0%

8.0%

9.0%

 -  5,000  10,000  15,000  20,000  25,000  30,000  35,000  40,000  45,000  50,000

To
ta

l B
ill

 C
ha

ng
e

(%
)

Monthly Usage (kWh)

Schedule J (General Light & Power, i.e. Large Commercial) Bill Impact
Analysis

Average Customer Mid Load Factor (40%)

Low Load Factor (20%) High Load Factor (60%)

Docket No. 2022-0208
EXHIBIT 3

Page 4 of 6

Schedule L (Large Power Primary Service) Bill Impact Analysis

Present Rates (L) Proposed Rates (LP)
Customer Charge ($/Month) 355.08$   396.63$
Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.33209$   0.36562$
Demand Charge ($/kW) 13.94$   12.86$
Minimum Bill ($/Month)  [cust + dmd] [cust + dmd]

Present Rates Proposed Rates $ %
Mid Load Factor (50%)

10,000   27.4   4,058$   4,405$   347$   8.6%
50,000   137.0   18,869$   20,439$   1,570$   8.3%

100,000   274.0   37,384$   40,482$   3,099$   8.3%
500,000   1,369.9   185,496$   200,824$   15,328$   8.3%

1,000,000   2,739.7   370,635$   401,249$   30,614$   8.3%
Low Load Factor (30%)

10,000   45.7   4,313$   4,641$   328$   7.6%
50,000   228.3   20,142$   21,614$   1,472$   7.3%

100,000   456.6   39,929$   42,831$   2,902$   7.3%
500,000   2,283.1   198,226$   212,567$   14,341$   7.2%

1,000,000   4,566.2   396,097$   424,738$   28,641$   7.2%
High Load Factor (70%)

10,000   19.6   3,949$   4,305$   356$   9.0%
50,000   97.8   18,323$   19,935$   1,612$   8.8%

100,000   195.7   36,292$   39,475$   3,183$   8.8%
500,000   978.5   180,040$   195,790$   15,750$   8.7%

1,000,000   1,956.9   359,723$   391,182$   31,459$   8.7%
"Average" Customer (Load Factor = 57%)

252,928   607   92,812$   100,679$   7,867$   8.5%

kWh Usage kW Demand
Total Monthly Bill ($) Change

0.0%

1.0%

2.0%

3.0%

4.0%

5.0%

6.0%

7.0%

8.0%

9.0%

10.0%

 -  100,000  200,000  300,000  400,000  500,000  600,000  700,000  800,000  900,000  1,000,000

To
ta

l B
ill

 C
ha

ng
e

(%
)

Monthly Usage (kWh)

Schedule L (Large Power Primary Service) Bill Impact Analysis

Average Customer Mid Load Factor (50%)

High Load Factor (70%) Low Load Factor (30%)

Docket No. 2022-0208
EXHIBIT 3

Page 5 of 6

Schedule P (Large Power Secondary Service) Bill Impact Analysis

Present Rates (P) Proposed Rates (LP)
Customer Charge ($/Month) 369.38$   396.63$
Energy Charge ($/kWh) 0.34179$   0.36562$
Demand Charge ($/kW) 11.14$   12.86$
Minimum Bill ($/Month)  [cust + dmd] [cust + dmd]

Present Rates Proposed Rates $ %
Mid Load Factor (50%)

10,000   27.4   4,093$   4,405$   313$   7.6%
25,000   68.5   9,677$   10,418$   741$   7.7%
50,000   137.0   18,985$   20,439$   1,454$   7.7%
75,000   205.5   28,293$   30,461$   2,168$   7.7%

100,000   274.0   37,601$   40,482$   2,881$   7.7%
200,000   547.9   74,831$   80,567$   5,735$   7.7%
300,000   821.9   112,063$   120,652$   8,590$   7.7%

Low Load Factor (30%)
10,000   45.7   4,296$   4,641$   344$   8.0%
25,000   114.2   10,186$   11,006$   819$   8.0%
50,000   228.3   20,002$   21,614$   1,611$   8.1%
75,000   342.5   29,819$   32,223$   2,404$   8.1%

100,000   456.6   39,635$   42,831$   3,195$   8.1%
200,000   913.2   78,901$   85,264$   6,364$   8.1%
300,000   1,369.9   118,167$   127,700$   9,532$   8.1%

High Load Factor (70%)
10,000   19.6   4,006$   4,305$   299$   7.5%
25,000   48.9   9,459$   10,166$   707$   7.5%
50,000   97.8   18,548$   19,935$   1,387$   7.5%
75,000   146.8   27,639$   29,706$   2,067$   7.5%

100,000   195.7   36,729$   39,475$   2,747$   7.5%
200,000   391.4   73,088$   78,554$   5,466$   7.5%
300,000   587.1   109,447$   117,633$   8,186$   7.5%

"Average" Customer (Load Factor = 50%)
83,495   230   31,473$   33,886$   2,413$   7.7%

kWh Usage kW Demand
Total Monthly Bill ($) Change

0.0%

1.0%

2.0%

3.0%

4.0%

5.0%

6.0%

7.0%

8.0%

9.0%

 -  50,000  100,000  150,000  200,000  250,000  300,000

To
ta

l B
ill

 C
ha

ng
e

(%
)

Monthly Usage (kWh)

Schedule P (Large Power Secondary Service) Bill Impact Analysis

Average Customer Mid Load Factor (50%)

Low Load Factor (30%) High Load Factor (70%)

Docket No. 2022-0208
EXHIBIT 3

Page 6 of 6

EXHIBIT 4
(Clean)

KAUAI ISLAND UTILITY COOPERATIVE KIUC Tariff No. 1
Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii Second Revised Sheet 63

Cancels First Revised Sheet 63

SCHEDULE "D"
Residential Service

Availability:

Applicable to lighting, heating, cooking, air conditioning and single-phase residential service in
single-family dwellings metered and billed separately by the Company.  This schedule does not